	D-22-1998 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
JUN 1 1 1998 2 RECORT	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record	00743256 ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of converge party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patrick A. Casey, Shaun T. Love, Timothy J. Rademacher, Steven F. Weed and Charles T. Wolfe	Name: Lexmark International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ■ 110	Internal Address: Corporate Headquarters
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment	Street Address: 740 New Circle Road, NW
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City <u>Lexington</u> State <u>KY</u> Zip <u>40550</u>
Execution Date: May 26, 28 and June 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ■ no
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect</li> <li>A. Patent Application No. 08/970,368; Filed Novem</li> </ul>	
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ yes ■ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	1
Name: <u>STEVEN D. GILLIAM</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: <u>LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.</u>	☐ Enclosed
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: DEPARTMENT 865A, BUILDING 035-2	8. Deposit account number:
740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW	12-1213
City: <u>LEXINGTON</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP <u>40550</u>	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement of signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	D/11 1 8 1000
STEVEN D. GILLIAM	D. Gilliam June 8,1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	, Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detac	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	:
Assistant Commi	issioner for Patents
	signments
	n, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to averviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden (5.47.4.57) that B. Parton 1.43.53 is that the control of Management and Budget, Panerwork Reduction Project, (06.1-0011)	ig and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the rmation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office.

PATENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: 0215

## Assignment

Whereas, we	:		
Inventor and City	Patrick A. Casey	of Frankfort	1
County of	Franklin	and State of Kentucky	,
Inventor and City	Shaun T. Love	of Lexington	,
County of	Fayette	and State of Kentucky	•
Inventor and City	Timothy J. Rademacher	of Lexington	•
County of	Fayette	and State of Kentucky	,
Inventor and City	Steven F. Weed	of Lexington	1
County of	Fayette	and State of Kentucky	•
and			
Inventor and City	Charles T. Wolfe	of Lexington	*
County of	Fayette	and State of Kentucky	*

have invented certain improvements in

Title

## METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ISOCHRONOUS PRINTING WITH MINIMAL BUFFERING

Serial No. 08/970,368; Filed November 14, 1997

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates 1 nat			
Inventors	1 - 11		2.1
Signed The	(1) JUNE 4, 1998,	(2), 1998,	(3) / 1998,
Declaration	(4) May 201, 1998,	(5) MA4 26 , 1998.	i .

Whereas, **LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL**, **INC**., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

	PAC	Signed and sealed		N .	1 A		
City and	(1) at	Signed and sealed Tokyo Japan Lexington, RY  June 4		talval	/ A.	Call	SIGNATURE
Date	on	June 4	. 1998.	( Patrick		A.	Casey) inventor
			.,	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME
City and	(2) at	Lexington, KY					SIGNATURE
Date		3 7 12 2 3	. 1998.	(Shaun		Т.	Love ) INVENTOR
				FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME
City and	(3) at	Lexington, KY		Total	カッチュ	t space in a graph	d /
Date		161ay 28	. 1998.	( Timothy	7	J.	SIGNATURE  Rademacher ) INVENTOR
D <b>a</b> K	01.		, 1770,	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME
					4	, , ,	
City and		Lexington, KY			H	(	SIGNATURE
Date	on	May 2 8	, 1998,	( Steven		F.	Weed ) INVENTOR
				FIRST NAME		MIDDLE FYITIAI	LASI NAME
and				m . M			. X - 6 #
City and	(5) at	Lexington, KY	_	alunce	<b>S</b>	)	SIGNATURE
Date	on	May 66	, 1998,	(Charles		Т.	Wolfe ) INVENTOR
				FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME
JAPAI	N		ı				
OITY ABME Catate	of Tokyo Ssy of T of Kent	THE UNITED STATES OF AMER	NOA) SS:				
	ty of F						
		On this 4th	day	of	June	1998,	before me personally came
NVENTOI	R (1)	Patrick A. Casey to me				to me to be t	he person described
		the same as his free act			ent, and he	e acknowledge	ed to me that he executed
				-			
						An	and the same of th
						<u> </u>	
					(-	Notary Phillip A. Min	
					Consul of the	the United States ommissioned and gr	of America ualified
						-	

PATENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: 0217

State of Kent County of Fa	•	)					
	On this	27.60	day of	Mikey	1998, before me personally came to me to be the person described		
INVENTOR (2)	in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.						
				Kurage	Coccae Kelley Notary		
State of Ken County of Fa	=	)					
INVENTOR (3)	On this Timothy J in and who	. Rademach	er to me per e foregoing	sonally known, a	1998, before me personally came and known to me to be the person described he acknowledged to me that he executed		
				Kattingn	Notary		

State of Ke County of I		)			
INVENTOR (4)	Steven F. in and who	Weed to me	personally in the personal per	known, and known	1998, before me personally came to me to be the person described e acknowledged to me that he executed
				· Lalage	Notary Killing
State of Kei County of F		)			
INVENTOR (5)	Charles T in and who	. Wolfe to me	e personally e foregoing	known, and know	1998, before me personally came on to me to be the person described e acknowledged to me that he executed
				Kainiyn	Consider Michig